account of advertising, marketing and selling plots in an unregistered project, the 

Respondent is held liable for imposition of penalty under Section 59 of the RE(R&D) 

Act, 2016. Accordingly, the Respondent is hereby directed to pay a penalty of                

Rs. 39,20,263/- (Rs. Thirty-nine lakhs, twenty thousand and two hundred sixty-three) 

within a period of thirty (30) days from the date of receipt of this order, in favour of the 

TGRERA Fund, either by way of Demand Draft or through online transfer to Account 

No. 50100595798191, HDFC Bank, IFSC Code: HDFC0007036. 

b) The Respondent–Promoter is hereby restrained from advertising, marketing, booking,